TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM389674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Building Industry Association of Southeastern Michigan, Inc.		06/14/2013	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Home Builders Association of Southeastern Michigan, Inc.
2075 Walnut Lake Road
West Bloomfield
MICHIGAN
48323
Corporation: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2026480	APARTMENT ASSOCIATION OF MICHIGAN
Registration Number:	2020050	BUILDING BUSINESS & APARTMENT MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2448781	BUILDING BUSINESS & APARTMENT MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2113112	BUILDING INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHEA
Registration Number:	2481485	BUILDING INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHEA
Registration Number:	2294812	MACOMB COUNTY BUILDERS FORUM
Registration Number:	2082559	MICHIGAN KITCHEN & BATH SHOW
Registration Number:	3232321	NOVI HOME IMPROVEMENT SHOW
Registration Number:	2124467	PROFESSIONAL MASTER BUILDER
Registration Number:	2031304	PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	1987011	AAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485940630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485940630

Email: tmdocketing@fishstewip.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Fishman

TRADEMARK REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0415

900369591

	33 Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 omfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63961-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Fishman
SIGNATURE:	/mdf/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=HBA of SE Michigan - Name Change Filed - 06.14.13#page1.tif source=HBA of SE Michigan - Name Change Filed - 06.14.13#page2.tif source=HBA of SE Michigan - Name Change Filed - 06.14.13#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0416

MICUICANIDE	· ——			
	PARTMENT OF LICE ONS, SECURITIES &			
JUN 1 4 2013				
MAY 1 5 2013	This document is effective or subsequent effective date wi date is stated in the documer	ithin 90 days after received	FILED	
ame			JUN 1 4 2013	
	CIATION OF SE MICHIGA	N	Administrator	
ddress 075 WALNUT LAKE RD.			Corporation Division	
ity	State	ZIP Code	1	
/EST BLOOMFIELD	MI	48323	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Document will be retu if left blank, docum	rned to the name and address nent will be returned to the reg	s you enter above. 🛬 gistered office.		
CERTIFICAT	E OF AMENDME	NT TO THE ART	ICLES OF INCORPORATION	ON
	For use by Dom	nestic Profit and Nonpi	ofit Corporations	
Pursuant to the provision	•	mation and instructions on	the last page) ons), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (n	onnrofit
	signed corporation execute			
	4			
2. The identification num	ber assigned by the Burea	au is: 762291	·	
	of the Articles of		amended to read as follows:	
ArticleI The name of the corporati	of the Articles of	Incorporation is hereby a	amended to read as follows:	
ArticleI The name of the corporati	of the Articles of on shall be:	Incorporation is hereby a	amended to read as follows:	
ArticleI The name of the corporati	of the Articles of on shall be:	Incorporation is hereby a	amended to read as follows:	
ArticleI The name of the corporati	of the Articles of on shall be:	Incorporation is hereby a	amended to read as follows:	
ArticleI The name of the corporati	of the Articles of on shall be:	Incorporation is hereby a	amended to read as follows:	
ArticleI he name of the corporati	of the Articles of on shall be:	Incorporation is hereby a	amended to read as follows:	
ArticleI he name of the corporati	of the Articles of on shall be:	Incorporation is hereby a	amended to read as follows:	
ArticleI he name of the corporati	of the Articles of on shall be:	Incorporation is hereby a	amended to read as follows:	
ArticleI The name of the corporati	of the Articles of on shall be:	Incorporation is hereby a	amended to read as follows:	
ArticleI The name of the corporati	of the Articles of on shall be:	Incorporation is hereby a	amended to read as follows:	
ArticleI The name of the corporati	of the Articles of on shall be:	Incorporation is hereby a	amended to read as follows:	
ArticleI The name of the corporati	of the Articles of on shall be:	Incorporation is hereby a	amended to read as follows:	
ArticleI The name of the corporati	of the Articles of on shall be:	Incorporation is hereby a	amended to read as follows:	
ArticleI The name of the corporati	of the Articles of on shall be:	Incorporation is hereby a	amended to read as follows:	

410.00 YSHIJ 172189

TRADEMARK REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0417

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

4. Profit or Nonprofit Corporatio first meeting of the board of dire		opted by unanimous consent of inco	orporators before the
The foregoing amendment to	the Articles of Incorporation	n was duly adopted on the	day of
incorporator(s) before the first		e with the provisions of the Act by the u irectors or Trustees.	nanimous consent of the
	Signed this	day of	1
(Signature)		(Signature)	
(Type or Print Name)		(Type or Print Nar	ne)
(Signature)		(Signature)	
(Type or Print Name)		(Type or Print Nar	ne)
shareholders at a more written consent of in accordance with writing has been go such provision approximately written consent of	meeting in accordance with the shareholders having no a Section 407(1) of the Act. liven. (Note: Written conse bears in the Articles of Incor	d to vote in accordance with Section 40	tes required by statute ave not consented in is permitted only if
Si	fit Corporations and Profes gned this day of (Signature of an auth	norized officer or agent)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0418

Nonprofit corporation only	: Member, sha	reholder, or boa	iro approvai		
The foregoing amendmen	to the Articles o	of Incorporation w	as duly adopted on the	7th	day of
DECEMBER	2012	by the (check	one of the following)		
Member or shareholder a	proval for nonp	profit corporatio	ns organized on a men	nbership or sh	are basis
members or shareho	ders at a meetin	ig in accordance	with Section 611(2) of th	e Act.	•
by statute in accorda who have consented	nce with Section in writing has be	407(1) and (2) o	g not less than the minin f the Act. Written notice Written consent by less rs in the Articles of Incor	to members or than all of the	shareholders
written consent of all	the members or	shareholders ent	titled to vote in accordan	ce with section	407(3) of the Act.
Directors (Only if the Artic		•	-	orship basis)	
_	in accordance v	with Section 611(2) of the Act.	orship basis)	
directors at a meeting	in accordance v	with Section 611(2) of the Act.	orship basis)	
directors at a meeting	in accordance v	with Section 611(2) of the Act. of the Act.	orship basis)	
directors at a meeting written consent of all	in accordance v	with Section 611(2) Int to Section 525 Nonprofit C day of	2) of the Act. of the Act. orporations	,2013	
directors at a meeting written consent of all	in accordance vidirectors pursual	with Section 611(2) Int to Section 525 Nonprofit C day of	2) of the Act. of the Act. orporations MAY	,2013	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 06/29/2016